
 
 

 

June 18, 2024 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
 

 

 

The Philippine Council for Health Research and Development (PCHRD), 

through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), requests PhilGEPS registered 

suppliers to submit quotations for the Supply and Delivery of Various I.T. 

Supplies and Accessories with a total approved budget for the contract (ABC) in 

the amount of Eighty-seven Thousand Pesos (P 87,000.00). 

 

Lot A: 

(ABC = Php 63,600.00) 

a. One (1) pc. Full HD 1080P Auto Focus Webcam 

- ABC = PhP 1,600.00 

 

b. Six (6) pcs. Mechanical Keyboard 

- Mechanical switches (tactile) 

- Connection type: Bluetooth 

- Wireless range: ~10m wireless range 

- Key number: 66-69 keys 

- Weight: ~900g 

- Width: ~30 cm 

- Battery: 1200mAh 

- ABC = PhP 6,000.00 

 

c. Six (6) units 24” Rotating Monitor (LED) 

- Full HD 1920 x 1080 resolution 

- Panel size: 22 inch 

- Aspect ratio: 16:9 

- Signal Input: VGA and HDMI 

- Weight: ~3 kg 

- Color: Black 

- With stand 

- ABC = PhP 42,000.00 

 

d. One (1) pc. 35mm Earphones with Microphone 

- Active noise canceling 

- Color: black or violet 

- ABC = PhP 500.00 

 

e. Two (2) pcs. 35mm Earphones with Microphone 

- Active noise canceling 

- Color: black 

- ABC = PhP 1,000.00 

 

f. Five (5 pcs.) Wireless Headphones 

- Connection type: Bluetooth 

- Active noise canceling 

- ABC = PhP 12,500.00 

 



 

 

 

Lot B: 

(ABC = Php 23,400.00) 

a) Three (3) pcs. Compressed Air Duster – For computer keyboard 

-  51000 rpm 

-  USB charging 

- ABC = PhP 3,000.00 

 

b) Five (5) pcs. 8-in-1 Cleaning Kit Tools Set for Laptop, Camera, LCD 

Screen 

- ABC = PhP 2,500.00 

 

c) Three (3) pcs. USB Keyboard Cleaner for PC, Laptop 

- Vacuum Cleaning Kit 

- Tool Remove Dust Brush 

- ABC = PhP 900.00 

 

d) Thirty (30) pcs. Microfiber Cleaning Cloth for Laptop, PC, Computer, 

Camera Lens 

- ABC = PhP 1,500.00 

 

e) Five (5) pcs. Wipe Out Dirt & Stain Remover 

- ABC = PhP 500.00 

 

f)  Three (3) pcs. 140-in-1 Precision Screwdriver set Tool Kit 

- ABC = PhP 9,000.00 

 

g) Three (3) pcs. NVME Docking Station for M.2 SSD Dual Bay 

- ABC = PhP 6,000.00 

 

 

***Date of Delivery: on or before June 30, 2024*** 

 

 

Qualified bidders should submit their quotations to the address below on or 

before June 24, 2024 (Monday), 10:00 AM. Failure to strictly comply with the 

deadline and general conditions shall automatically disqualify the bidder/s from the 

bidding process. Winning bidder will be required to submit additional requirements as 

stipulated in the IRR of RA 9184. 

 

 PCHRD reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to waive formality 

therein and to accept offers that may be considered most advantageous to the 

government. 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

For further information, please refer to: 

 

 Mr. Cirio D. Pangan Jr. 

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 

Philippine Council for Health Research and Development 

PCHRD Saliksik Building, Sikap Street, 

DOST Main Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 

Email: procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 

Tel. Nos. 8837-7537 loc. 506 

Fax No. 8837-7536  

   

 

                  (sgd.)  

                                          MARIA VIOLETA G. INTIA 

                                                      Chair, BAC 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph

